Whereas, Original Application No.1139 of 2023 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer 
on 25/01/2024 
Whereas, this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue of summons / notice on the said 
ap~icaion under section 19(4) of the Ac~ (OA) field against you forrecovery of debts of 
Rs.45,81,89,990.15 (Rupees Forty Five Crore Eighty One Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred Ninety and Paisa Fifteen Only) (application alongwith copies documents etc. 
annexed). 
Whereas the service of summons could not be affected in ordinary manner and whereas 
the Application for substituted service has been allowed by his Hon'ble Tribunal. 
(i) To show cause within thirty days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed fo